

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**OWNER:** City of Eden

I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

**PROJECT:** RE-BID: Contract III - Bridge Street Basin Rehabilitation and Replacement

**LOCATION:** City Hall, Front Confernece Room, 308 E. Stadium Drive, Eden, NC 27288

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

**DATE:** 2/1/2022

Raleigh, N.C.

**Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.**

NC License No F-0374

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	01 71 13	2.01.1 A	Mobilization/Demobilization (1.5% of Construction)	LS	1	\$ 593,043.75	\$ 593,043.75
2	01 40 00	2.01.2.A	Allowance for 3rd Party Testing	LS	1	\$ 70,312.50	\$ 70,312.50
3			Allowance for Shed Relocation	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	13 51 00	2.13.1.A	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 714,375.00	\$ 714,375.00
5			Landscaping Micellaneous Restoration	LS	1	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00
6	31 10 00	2.31.1.A	Clear and Grub (Site Clearing)	AC	0.54	\$ 35,437.50	\$ 19,136.25
7	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	8-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	4693.1	\$ 37.46	\$ 175,803.53
8	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	12-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	948.7	\$ 42.19	\$ 40,025.65
9	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	18-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	2199.84	\$ 45.34	\$ 99,740.75
10	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	24-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	2248.3	\$ 59.06	\$ 132,784.60
11	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	16	\$ 1,816.88	\$ 29,070.08
12	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	13	\$ 2,306.25	\$ 29,981.25
13	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	7	\$ 2,851.88	\$ 19,963.16
14	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 2,941.88	\$ 2,941.88
15	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (14 to 16 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 4,044.38	\$ 8,088.76
17	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	5' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00
18	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	5' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	5	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 19,687.50
19	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	5' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
22	31 10 00	2.31.1.D	Cleanout Assembly Removal and Disposal	EA	43	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,610.00
23	31 10 00	2.31.1.E	4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 2,868.75	\$ 5,737.50
24	31 10 00	2.31.1.E	4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 3,245.63	\$ 3,245.63
25			4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	31 10 00	2.31.1.E	4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 3,903.75	\$ 3,903.75
27			4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 4,612.50	\$ 4,612.50
29	31 10 00	2.31.1.E	5' DIA Manhole Abandonment (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 3,757.50	\$ 3,757.50
30	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	4-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	288	\$ 25.59	\$ 7,369.92
31	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	6-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	237	\$ 31.61	\$ 7,491.57
32	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	8-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	4159.43	\$ 39.38	\$ 163,798.35
33	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	10-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	286	\$ 46.74	\$ 13,367.64
34	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	12-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	117	\$ 55.29	\$ 6,468.93
35	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	16-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	1040	\$ 82.13	\$ 85,415.20
37	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 12-inch	LF	20	\$ 106.59	\$ 2,131.80

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
38	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 15-inch	LF	56	\$ 139.61	\$ 7,818.16
39	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 18-inch	LF	41	\$ 144.56	\$ 5,926.96
40	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 24-inch	LF	110	\$ 189.84	\$ 20,882.40
41	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 48-inch	LF	10	\$ 605.36	\$ 6,053.60
42	31 10 00	2.31.1.I	Storm Drainage Structure Removal and Replacement (0-6 feet Deep)	EA	3	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00
43	N/A	2.31.1.J	Easement Access Gate-Single Swing (Less than or equal to 6-foot wide)	EA	1	\$ 1,075.50	\$ 1,075.50
44	N/A	2.31.1.K	Temporary Barrier Fence	LF	920	\$ 7.03	\$ 6,467.60
45	31 10 00	2.31.1.P	4" Aerial Pipe Crossing Removal and Disposal	LF	17	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,147.50
46	32 10 00	2.31.1.P	8" Aerial Pipe Crossing Removal and Disposal	LF	74.6	\$ 50.63	\$ 3,777.00
47	31 10 00	2.31.1.P	12" Aerial Pipe Crossing Removal and Disposal	LF	25	\$ 60.75	\$ 1,518.75
51	32 10 00	2.31.1.Q	10-inch Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	1040	\$ 32.23	\$ 33,519.20
52	31 10 00	2.31.1.R	2-inch Water Main Valve Abandonment	EA	1	\$ 168.75	\$ 168.75
54	31 10 00	2.31.1.S	2-inch Water Main Valve Removal	EA	1	\$ 365.63	\$ 365.63
57	31 10 00	2.31.1.S	16-inch Water Main Valve Removal	EA	2	\$ 646.88	\$ 1,293.76
59	31 23 16	2.31.2.A	Select Backfill	CY	17100	\$ 42.75	\$ 731,025.00
60	31 23 16	2.31.2.B	Undercut Excavation and Stabilization Stone	CY	363.21	\$ 84.35	\$ 30,636.76
61	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Mechanical Disintegration	CY	10279	\$ 249.75	\$ 2,567,180.25
62	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Blasting	CY	15337	\$ 164.25	\$ 2,519,102.25
63			Remove and Reset 4' Chain Link Fence	LF	144	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,240.00
64			Remove 4' Chain Link Fence	LF	376	\$ 13.40	\$ 5,038.40
66			Remove and Replace Pasture Fence	LF	280	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00
67			Install 4' Welded Wire Fence	LF	580	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,440.00
68	31 25 13	2.31.4.A	Silt Fence	LF	15150	\$ 5.64	\$ 85,446.00
69	31 25 13	2.31.4.B	Temporary Construction Entrance (Minimum Dimensions of 12' x 50')	EA	14	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
70	31 25 13	2.31.4.C	Tree Protection Fence	LF	132	\$ 5.00	\$ 660.00
71	31 25 13	2.31.4.D	Construction Composite Rig Matting	SY	4356.6	\$ 63.56	\$ 276,905.50
72	31 25 13	2.31.4.E	Type B Rip Rap W/Filter Fabric	SY	71.22	\$ 75.52	\$ 5,378.53
73	31 25 13	2.31.4.E	Class I Rip Rap W/Filter Fabric	SY	89.41	\$ 121.50	\$ 10,863.32
74	31 25 13	2.31.4.E	Class II Rip Rap W/Filter Fabric	SY	453.9	\$ 130.48	\$ 59,224.87
75	31 25 13	2.31.4.F	Temporary Stone (Rock Silt) Check Dam	EA	57	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85,500.00
76	31 25 13	2.31.4.G	Temporary Stone Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
77	31 25 13	2.31.4.G	Temporary Stone Outlet Protection	EA	54	\$ 525.00	\$ 28,350.00
78	31 25 13	2.31.4.I	Temporary Inlet Protection of Drainage Structure	EA	12	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00
79	31 25 13	2.31.4.J	Erosion Control (Jute) Matting	SY	2107.41	\$ 8.44	\$ 17,786.54
80	31 25 13	2.31.4.K	Straw Mulch W/ Netting	SY	40645.63	\$ 2.14	\$ 86,981.65
81	31 25 13	2.31.4.L	Temporary Stream Crossings by Bridgemats (11 to 20 feet)	EA	10	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 225,000.00
82	31 25 13	2.31.4.M	Temporary Bank Crossing by Bridgemats (in excess of 20 feet)	LF	80	\$ 2,452.50	\$ 196,200.00
83	31 25 13	2.31.4.N	Coffer Dam and Pump Around (Creek Crossing)	EA	9	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 506,250.00
84			Bollard	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
85	32 11 23	2.32.1.A	Course Aggregate Type ABC (Including Gravel Driveway, Road, and Path Removal and Replacement)	SY	1528.6	\$ 58.50	\$ 89,423.10
87	32 12 16	2.32.2.B	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replace (City Streets)	SY	5957.2	\$ 96.47	\$ 574,691.08
88	32 12 16	2.32.2.B	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replace (Private Streets/Parking Lots)	SY	1051.7	\$ 120.94	\$ 127,192.60
89	32 12 16	2.32.2.C	Asphalt Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	2155.9	\$ 121.56	\$ 262,071.20
90	32 12 16	2.32.2.D	Asphalt Milling and Overlay per Detail on Sheet D4	SY	12181.6	\$ 76.50	\$ 931,892.40
91	32 12 16	2.32.2.F	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 19,687.50	\$ 19,687.50
92	32 12 16	2.32.2.G	Temporary Cold Patch	SY	996.94	\$ 57.38	\$ 57,204.42
94	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Flatwork Removal and Replacement	SY	582.97	\$ 120.66	\$ 70,341.16
95	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	36.3	\$ 120.96	\$ 4,390.85
96	32 13 13	2.32.3.B	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1387	\$ 69.06	\$ 95,786.22
97			Removal and Replacement of Granite Curb and Gutter	LF	24	\$ 110.25	\$ 2,646.00
98	32 92 23	2.32.4.A	Cleanup and Sod (Fescue)	SY	1055.1	\$ 9.56	\$ 10,086.76
99	32 92 19	2.32.5.A	Cleanup and Seeding (Permanent)	SY	43519.43	\$ 3.50	\$ 152,318.01
100	32 92 19	2.32.5.A	Cleanup and Seeding (Permanent -Wetlands)	SY	1137.35	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,677.11
101	33 01 30	2.33.1.A	8-inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	1869.6	\$ 42.75	\$ 79,925.40
102	34 01 30	2.33.1.A	18-inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	4051.49	\$ 97.99	\$ 397,005.51
103	35 01 30	2.33.1.A	24-inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	438.5	\$ 128.64	\$ 56,408.64
104	37 01 30	2.33.1.A	24-inch GRP Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	729.5	\$ 210.15	\$ 153,304.43
105	33 01 30.11	2.33.4.A	8-inch CCTV Sewer Inspection	LF	1869.6	\$ 4.76	\$ 8,899.30
106	33 01 30.11	2.33.4.A	18-inch CCTV Sewer Inspection	LF	4051.49	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,308.94
107	33 01 30.11	2.33.4.A	24-inch CCTV Sewer Inspection	LF	729.5	\$ 6.64	\$ 4,843.88
115	33 01 30.11	2.33.6.A	Heavy Cleaning of 4-inch Lateral	EA	1	\$ 33.75	\$ 33.75
117	33 01 37	2.33.8.A	Replacing Manhole Frames and Covers - Unpaved Areas	EA	18	\$ 945.00	\$ 17,010.00
118	33 01 37	2.33.8.B	Replacing Manhole Frames & Covers - Paved Areas	EA	1	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
119	33 01 37	2.33.8.C	Existing Brick Manhole Rehabilitation (4' DIA)	VF	203.72	\$ 415.00	\$ 84,543.80
120	33 01 37	2.33.8.E	Adder for Polyurea Coating on Top of Cementitious Lining (4' DIA)	VF	42.22	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,709.91
121	33 01 37	2.33.8.F	Manhole Vents (Existing Precast or Brick Manholes) (Less than 6 feet)	EA	5	\$ 2,576.25	\$ 12,881.25
122	34 01 37	2.33.8.F	Galvanized Steel Vent	EA	2	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 6,525.00
123	33 01 37	2.33.8.G	Additional Manhole Vent Piping for Existing Manhole (Beyond 6 feet)	VF	57.67	\$ 348.75	\$ 20,112.41
127	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (0 to 6 ft deep)	EA	5	\$ 6,482.25	\$ 32,411.25
128	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (6 to 8 ft deep)	EA	10	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 73,710.00
129	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (8 to 10 ft deep)	EA	6	\$ 9,618.90	\$ 57,713.40
130	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (10 to 12 ft deep)	EA	3	\$ 11,568.27	\$ 34,704.81
131	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (12 to 14 ft deep)	EA	3	\$ 16,169.40	\$ 48,508.20
132	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (14 to 16 ft deep)	EA	2	\$ 20,371.84	\$ 40,743.68
135	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 9,618.90	\$ 9,618.90
136	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 11,568.27	\$ 11,568.27
137	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (14 to 16 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 20,371.84	\$ 20,371.84

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
138	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (16 to 18 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 22,305.92	\$ 44,611.84
139	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	5	\$ 6,512.01	\$ 32,560.05
140	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 7,399.04	\$ 22,197.12
141	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 9,817.63	\$ 29,452.89
142	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 10,980.56	\$ 10,980.56
143	34 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 13,106.80	\$ 26,213.60
146	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 11,194.36	\$ 11,194.36
147	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	6	\$ 9,183.26	\$ 55,099.56
148	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 10,595.41	\$ 10,595.41
149	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 11,911.58	\$ 23,823.16
150	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 15,281.07	\$ 15,281.07
151	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (14 to 16 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 15,928.67	\$ 47,786.01
152	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (6 to 8 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 10,922.29	\$ 10,922.29
153	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (8 to 10 ft deep)	EA	5	\$ 14,940.17	\$ 74,700.85
155	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (12 to 14 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 16,333.56	\$ 16,333.56
157	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (18 to 20 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 17,898.69	\$ 17,898.69
159	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover w/ 8" Inside Drop (12 to 14 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 20,047.75	\$ 20,047.75
161	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 11,291.55	\$ 11,291.55
162	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	6	\$ 13,367.73	\$ 80,206.38
163	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 15,106.30	\$ 45,318.90
164	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 16,460.70	\$ 49,382.10
165	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 17,299.80	\$ 51,899.40
166	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (14 to 16 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 18,209.98	\$ 54,629.94
174	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.E	Manhole Vents on New Manholes (Vent Height Less than 6-feet)	EA	16	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 41,400.00
175	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.F	Additional New Manhole Vent Piping (Beyond Vent Height of 6-feet)	VF	99.87	\$ 348.75	\$ 34,829.66
176	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.G	Inside Drop Structure	VF	103.1	\$ 804.38	\$ 82,931.58
178	33 05 23	2.33.10.A	Trenchless Installation of 16-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	50	\$ 1,931.06	\$ 96,553.00
179	33 05 23	2.33.10.A	Trenchless Installation of 20-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	50	\$ 2,534.06	\$ 126,703.00
180	33 05 23	2.33.10.A	Trenchless Installation of 36-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	1	\$ 3,940.88	\$ 3,940.88
181	33 12 13	2.33.11.A	1-inch Meter Reconnection	EA	34	\$ 826.88	\$ 28,113.92
182	33 12 13	2.33.11.B	1-inch Water Meter Relocation	EA	5	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 7,312.50
183	33 12 13	2.33.11.C	1-inch Water Service Tap on 6-inch Water Main	EA	6	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 11,745.00
185	33 12 13	2.33.11.C	1-inch Water Service Tap on 16-inch Water Main	EA	5	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 14,962.50
186	33 12 13	2.33.11.C	2-inch Water Service Tap on 16-inch Water Main	EA	2	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6,570.00
187	33 12 13	2.33.11.D	1-inch Water Service Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	1250	\$ 33.13	\$ 41,412.50
189	33 12 14	2.33.12.A	4-inch Lateral Connection Liner	EA	10	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 43,875.00
192	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	16-inch DIP Water Main	LF	530	\$ 203.42	\$ 107,812.60

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
195	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	16-inch DIP-Restrained Joint Water Main	LF	362	\$ 261.46	\$ 94,648.52
198	33 14 13	2.33.13.B	8-inch DIP Restrained Joint Fittings	LBS	90	\$ 5.06	\$ 455.40
199	33 14 13	2.33.13.B	10-inch DIP Restrained Joint Fittings	LBS	620	\$ 5.63	\$ 3,490.60
200	33 14 13	2.33.13.B	16-inch DIP Restrained Joint Fittings	LBS	11420	\$ 6.75	\$ 77,085.00
203	33 14 13	2.33.13.C	10-inch Restrained Gate Valve and Box	EA	2	\$ 3,405.06	\$ 6,810.12
205	33 14 13	2.33.13.C	16-inch Restrained Gate Valve and Box	EA	4	\$ 13,030.77	\$ 52,123.08
213	33 14 13	2.33.13.K	Thrust Collar on 10" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00
214	33 14 13	2.33.13.K	Thrust Collar on 16" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
215	33 14 19	2.33.14.B	Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly	EA	5	\$ 7,759.38	\$ 38,796.90
216	33 14 19	2.33.14.C	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 6,943.25	\$ 6,943.25
217	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	737	\$ 114.36	\$ 84,283.32
218	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	2114.8	\$ 130.61	\$ 276,214.03
219	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	2484	\$ 173.36	\$ 430,626.24
220	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	757	\$ 190.15	\$ 143,943.55
221	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	29	\$ 224.44	\$ 6,508.76
226	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	1418.8	\$ 150.22	\$ 213,132.14
227	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	1450	\$ 160.85	\$ 233,232.50
228	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	477	\$ 172.50	\$ 82,282.50
229	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	802	\$ 186.17	\$ 149,308.34
230	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	824	\$ 386.42	\$ 318,410.08
231	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	290	\$ 411.17	\$ 119,239.30
232	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	96	\$ 434.79	\$ 41,739.84
233			8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (18 to 20 feet deep)	LF	78	\$ 447.17	\$ 34,879.26
234			8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (20 to 22 feet deep)	LF	44	\$ 212.04	\$ 9,329.76
235	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	265.47	\$ 159.46	\$ 42,331.85
237	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	6	\$ 220.68	\$ 1,324.08
244			12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	138	\$ 197.78	\$ 27,293.64
245	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	290	\$ 200.87	\$ 58,252.30
246			12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	228	\$ 211.50	\$ 48,222.00
247	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	84	\$ 223.31	\$ 18,758.04
248			12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	92	\$ 239.06	\$ 21,993.52
249			12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	104	\$ 252.56	\$ 26,266.24
250			12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	50	\$ 270.56	\$ 13,528.00
252	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	154.81	\$ 223.35	\$ 34,576.81
256	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	304	\$ 304.88	\$ 92,683.52
257	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	1140	\$ 311.06	\$ 354,608.40
258	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	600	\$ 325.69	\$ 195,414.00
259	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	558	\$ 340.03	\$ 189,736.74

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
266	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	24-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	46	\$ 396.11	\$ 18,221.06
267	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	24-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	26	\$ 408.38	\$ 10,617.88
268	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	24-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	18	\$ 423.68	\$ 7,626.24
269			24-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	24	\$ 436.05	\$ 10,465.20
270			24-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	44	\$ 450.11	\$ 19,804.84
271			24-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	6	\$ 460.24	\$ 2,761.44
272	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	24-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	483.42	\$ 526.73	\$ 254,631.82
274	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	24-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	40	\$ 542.48	\$ 21,699.20
275	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	24-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	57.3	\$ 558.56	\$ 32,005.49
277	35 31 00		Gravity Sewer 12-Inch Carrier Pipe 20-inchx0.025-inch Tick Steel Encasement by Open Cut Steel Encasement	LF	25	\$ 677.00	\$ 16,925.00
279	37 31 00	2.33.15.C	Gravity Sewer 8-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe with 12-inch x 0.250-inch Thick Steel Encasement by Open Cut Steel Encasement	LF	140	\$ 657.44	\$ 92,041.60
280	38 31 00		Gravity Sewer 8-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe with 16-inch x 0.375-inch Thick Steel Encasement by Open Cut Steel Encasement	LF	53	\$ 756.66	\$ 40,102.98
283	41 31 00		GRAVITY SEWER 8" RJDIP CARRIER PIPE WITH 16-INCHX0.025" THICK STEEL ENCASMENT BY OPEN CUT METHOD	LF	50	\$ 771.75	\$ 38,587.50
284	41 31 00		Gravity Sewer 36-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe with 24-inch x 0.375-inch Thick Steel Encasement by Open Cut Steel Encasement	LF	48.6	\$ 1,398.68	\$ 67,975.85
287	33 31 00	2.33.15.D	Tracer Wire For Gravity Sewer and Service laterals	LF	2430	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,478.60
288	33 31 00	2.33.15.E	Detectable Warning and Identification Tape	LF	30411.85	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,123.56
291	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	6-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	4	\$ 860.63	\$ 3,442.52
292	33 31 00		6-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	1	\$ 826.88	\$ 826.88
293	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	8-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	16	\$ 1,378.13	\$ 22,050.08
295	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	18-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	7	\$ 5,242.50	\$ 36,697.50
296	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	24-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	7	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50,400.00
297	33 31 00	2.33.15.H	Anti-Seep Collar on 8" Gravity Sewer Main	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
298	33 31 00	2.33.15.H	Anti-Seep Collar on 18" Gravity Sewer Main	EA	1	\$ 3,206.25	\$ 3,206.25
299	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	1090	\$ 105.19	\$ 114,657.10
300	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch DIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	691	\$ 119.70	\$ 82,712.70
303	33 32 00	2.33.15.K	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout Assembly	EA	47	\$ 1,011.94	\$ 47,561.18
304	33 32 00	2.33.15.K	4-inch DIP Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout Assembly	EA	25	\$ 1,796.63	\$ 44,915.75
307	33 32 00	2.33.15.M	Sanitary Sewer Main Aerial Crossing (8-inch)	LS	1	\$ 58,162.50	\$ 58,162.50
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS - BASE BID:</b>							<b>\$ 19,623,326.30</b>

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**OWNER:** City of Eden

I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

**PROJECT:** RE-BID Contract III - Bridge Street Basin Rehabilitation and Replacement (Additive No. 1)

**LOCATION:** City Hall, Front Conference Room, 308 E. Stadium Drive, Eden, NC 27288

**DATE:** 2/1/2022

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

Raleigh, N.C.

NC License No F-0372

**Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.**

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	01 71 13	2.01.1 A	Mobilization/Demobilization (1.5% of Construction)	LS	1.00	\$ 102,742.78	\$ 102,742.78
2	01 40 00	2.01.2.A	Allowance for 3rd Party Testing	LS	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3			Allowance for Shed Relocation	LS	1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	13 51 00	2.13.1.A	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1.00	\$ 217,125.00	\$ 217,125.00
5			Landscaping Micellaneous Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 19,687.50	\$ 19,687.50
6	31 10 00	2.31.1.A	Clear and Grub (Site Clearing)	AC	0.50	\$ 40,162.50	\$ 20,081.25
7	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	8-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	405.40	\$ 37.58	\$ 15,234.93
9	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	18-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	79.90	\$ 45.34	\$ 3,622.67
11	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	3.00	\$ 1,816.88	\$ 5,450.64
12	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 5,535.00
13	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 3,273.75	\$ 3,273.75
14	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 4,381.88	\$ 4,381.88
22	31 10 00	2.31.1.D	Cleanout Assembly Removal and Disposal	EA	6.00	\$ 388.13	\$ 2,328.78
23	31 10 00	2.31.1.E	4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 2,868.75	\$ 5,737.50
26	32 10 00	2.31.1.E	4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (20 to 22 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 3,346.88	\$ 3,346.88
29	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	6-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	90.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 2,844.90
30	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	8-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	676.90	\$ 39.38	\$ 26,656.32
34	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	18-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	564.35	\$ 78.58	\$ 44,346.62
35	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 12-inch	LF	24.00	\$ 105.47	\$ 2,531.28
38	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 24-inch	LF	168.00	\$ 192.09	\$ 32,271.12
40	31 10 00	2.31.1.I	Storm Drainage Structure Removal and Replacement (0-6 feet Deep)	EA	3.00	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 21,937.50
42	N/A	2.31.1.K	Temporary Barrier Fence	LF	520.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 3,655.60
44	32 10 00	2.31.1.P	8" Aerial Pipe Crossing Removal and Disposal	LF	74.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,071.00
47	31 10 00	2.31.1.Q	6-inch Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	79.80	\$ 29.81	\$ 2,378.84
57	31 23 16	2.31.2.A	Select Backfill	CY	1822.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 77,890.50
58	31 23 16	2.31.2.B	Undercut Excavation and Stabilization Stone	CY	73.00	\$ 84.35	\$ 6,157.55
59	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Mechanical Disintegration	CY	365.00	\$ 265.50	\$ 96,907.50
60	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Blasting	CY	735.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 127,338.75
66	31 25 13	2.31.4.A	Silt Fence	LF	2098.00	\$ 6.47	\$ 13,574.06
67	31 25 13	2.31.4.B	Temporary Construction Entrance (Minimum Dimensions of 12' x 50')	EA	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
68	31 25 13	2.31.4.C	Tree Protection Fence	LF	215.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00
72	31 25 13	2.31.4.E	Class II Rip Rap W/Filter Fabric	SY	207.00	\$ 130.48	\$ 27,009.36

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
73	31 25 13	2.31.4.F	Temporary Stone (Rock Silt) Check Dam	EA	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
74	31 25 13	2.31.4.G	Temporary Stone Inlet Protection	EA	2.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
75	31 25 13	2.31.4.G	Temporary Stone Outlet Protection	EA	19.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,975.00
76	31 25 13	2.31.4.I	Temporary Inlet Protection of Drainage Structure	EA	2.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
77	31 25 13	2.31.4.J	Erosion Control (Jute) Matting	SY	108.70	\$ 5.06	\$ 550.02
78	31 25 13	2.31.4.K	Straw Mulch W/ Netting	SY	8110.70	\$ 2.14	\$ 17,356.90
81	31 25 13	2.31.4.N	Coffer Dam and Pump Around (Creek Crossing)	EA	1.00	\$ 51,187.50	\$ 51,187.50
83	32 11 23	2.32.1.A	Course Aggregate Type ABC (Including Gravel Driveway, Road, and Path Removal and Replacement)	SY	1454.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 85,088.25
85	32 12 16	2.32.2.B	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replace (City Streets)	SY	254.00	\$ 122.68	\$ 31,160.72
87	32 12 16	2.32.2.C	Asphalt Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	445.80	\$ 123.19	\$ 54,918.10
88	32 12 16	2.32.2.D	Asphalt Milling and Overlay per Detail on Sheet D4	SY	810.50	\$ 66.70	\$ 54,060.35
89	32 12 16	2.32.2.F	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	LS	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
92	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Flatwork Removal and Replacement	SY	15.70	\$ 98.16	\$ 1,541.11
93	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	141.80	\$ 120.66	\$ 17,109.59
94	32 13 13	2.32.3.B	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	18.00	\$ 99.29	\$ 1,787.22
96	32 92 23	2.32.4.A	Cleanup and Sod (Fescue)	SY	398.90	\$ 9.56	\$ 3,813.48
97	32 92 19	2.32.5.A	Cleanup and Seeding (Permanent)	SY	7210.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,237.45
100	34 01 30	2.33.1.A	18-inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	877.85	\$ 100.13	\$ 87,899.12
104	33 01 30.11	2.33.4.A	18-inch CCTV Sewer Inspection	LF	877.85	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,267.10
115	33 01 37	2.33.8.A	Replacing Manhole Frames and Covers - Unpaved Areas	EA	7.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 6,615.00
117	33 01 37	2.33.8.C	Existing Brick Manhole Rehabilitation (4' DIA)	VF	59.00	\$ 461.25	\$ 27,213.75
119	33 01 37	2.33.8.F	Manhole Vents (Existing Precast or Brick Manholes) (Less than 6 feet)	EA	1.00	\$ 2,576.25	\$ 2,576.25
120	34 01 37	2.33.8.F	Galvanized Steel Vent	EA	2.00	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 6,525.00
121	33 01 37	2.33.8.G	Additional Manhole Vent Piping for Existing Manhole (Beyond 6 feet)	VF	12.00	\$ 348.75	\$ 4,185.00
124	33 01 37	2.33.8.M	4' DIA Manhole Cleaning and Patching	EA	1.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
125	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (0 to 6 ft deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 6,482.25	\$ 6,482.25
128	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (10 to 12 ft deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 11,568.27	\$ 11,568.27
129	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (12 to 14 ft deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 16,169.40	\$ 16,169.40
135	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 16,169.40	\$ 16,169.40
137	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (16 to 18 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 22,305.92	\$ 22,305.92
138	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 6,512.01	\$ 6,512.01
139	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 7,399.04	\$ 14,798.08
140	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 9,477.72	\$ 9,477.72
145	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 11,194.36	\$ 22,388.72
146	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 9,183.26	\$ 18,366.52
153	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover w/ 4" Inside Drop (12 to 14 ft deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 17,299.80	\$ 17,299.80
155	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Standard Manhole w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (18 to 20 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 21,673.13	\$ 21,673.13
157	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 9,198.73	\$ 18,397.46
158	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 12,686.23	\$ 25,372.46



<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
159	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1.00	\$ 16,460.70	\$ 16,460.70
160	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	5' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	2.00	\$ 17,299.80	\$ 34,599.60
170	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.F	Additional New Manhole Vent Piping (Beyond Vent Height of 6-feet)	VF	50.65	\$ 348.75	\$ 17,664.19
172			Inside Drop Connection	EA	1.00	\$ 4,218.75	\$ 4,218.75
175	33 05 23	2.33.10.A	Trenchless Installation of 36-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	155.20	\$ 2,613.38	\$ 405,596.58
176	33 12 13	2.33.11.A	1-inch Meter Reconnection	EA	3.00	\$ 826.88	\$ 2,480.64
178	33 12 13	2.33.11.C	1-inch Water Service Tap on 6-inch Water Main	EA	3.00	\$ 2,103.75	\$ 6,311.25
182	33 12 13	2.33.11.D	1-inch Water Service Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	40.00	\$ 33.13	\$ 1,325.20
184	33 12 14	2.33.12.A	4-inch Lateral Connection Liner	EA	1.00	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 4,387.50
185	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	6-inch DIP Water Main	LF	40.00	\$ 85.33	\$ 3,413.20
188	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	6-inch DIP-Restrained Joint Water Main	LF	43.00	\$ 117.44	\$ 5,049.92
191			6-inch MJ XMJ FULL BODY DI SLEEVE WITH RESTRAINING GLANDS	EA	2.00	\$ 735.96	\$ 1,471.92
192	33 14 13	2.33.13.B	6-inch DIP Restrained Joint Fittings	LBS	730.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 4,109.90
212	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	174.00	\$ 114.92	\$ 19,996.08
213	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	214.00	\$ 121.11	\$ 25,917.54
214	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	58.00	\$ 141.55	\$ 8,209.90
215	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	34.00	\$ 156.96	\$ 5,336.64
221	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	512.60	\$ 149.01	\$ 76,382.53
222	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	289.00	\$ 160.85	\$ 46,485.65
223	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	87.00	\$ 171.37	\$ 14,909.19
224	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	83.00	\$ 185.60	\$ 15,404.80
225	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	10.00	\$ 212.04	\$ 2,120.40
226	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	45.00	\$ 212.04	\$ 9,541.80
227	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	18.00	\$ 212.04	\$ 3,816.72
230	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	89.60	\$ 169.27	\$ 15,166.59
233	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	30.00	\$ 461.77	\$ 13,853.10
234			18-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	6.00	\$ 483.14	\$ 2,898.84
235			18-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	7.00	\$ 594.52	\$ 4,161.64
236	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (18 to 20 feet deep)	LF	47.00	\$ 752.63	\$ 35,373.61
237			18-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (20 to 22 feet deep)	LF	32.00	\$ 775.97	\$ 24,831.04
238			18-inch RJDIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (22 to 24 feet deep)	LF	54.00	\$ 806.34	\$ 43,542.36
247	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	12.00	\$ 275.66	\$ 3,307.92
248	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	179.00	\$ 296.16	\$ 53,012.64
249	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	68.00	\$ 326.33	\$ 22,190.44
250	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	15.00	\$ 355.02	\$ 5,325.30
251	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	649.00	\$ 310.78	\$ 201,696.22
252	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	305.00	\$ 349.59	\$ 106,624.95
253	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	105.00	\$ 399.09	\$ 41,904.45
254	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	158.00	\$ 419.91	\$ 66,345.78
255			18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	72.00	\$ 419.91	\$ 30,233.52

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
256	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	34.00	\$ 468.84	\$ 15,940.56
257	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	37.00	\$ 523.13	\$ 19,355.81
258	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (18 to 20 feet deep)	LF	55.00	\$ 606.66	\$ 33,366.30
259			18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (20 to 22 feet deep)	LF	32.00	\$ 682.03	\$ 21,824.96
260			18-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (22 to 24 feet deep)	LF	54.00	\$ 715.78	\$ 38,652.12
275	38 31 00		Gravity Sewer 8-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe with 16-inch x 0.375-inch Thick Steel Encasement by Open Cut Steel Encasement	LF	53.00	\$ 756.66	\$ 40,102.98
280	41 31 00		12'x10' Bore and Jack Receiving Pit	EA	1.00	\$ 3,127.50	\$ 3,127.50
282	33 31 00	2.33.15.D	Tracer Wire For Gravity Sewer and Service laterals	LF	3718.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 3,792.36
283	33 31 00	2.33.15.E	Detectable Warning and Identification Tape	LF	3754.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,126.26
284	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	2-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	35.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 20,475.00
285	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	4-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	24.00	\$ 793.13	\$ 19,035.12
288	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	8-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	1.00	\$ 1,383.75	\$ 1,383.75
292	33 31 00	2.33.15.H	Anti-Seep Collar on 8" Gravity Sewer Main	EA	1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
294	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	165.00	\$ 108.17	\$ 17,848.05
295	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch DIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	24.00	\$ 119.70	\$ 2,872.80
298	33 32 00	2.33.15.K	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout Assembly	EA	5.00	\$ 1,014.75	\$ 5,073.75
301	33 32 00	2.33.15.M	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Aerial Crossing (4-inch)	LS	1.00	\$ 19,234.13	\$ 19,234.13
302	33 32 00	2.33.15.M	Sanitary Sewer Main Aerial Crossing (8-inch)	LS	1.00	\$ 59,512.50	\$ 59,512.50
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS - ADDITIVE NO. 1:</b>							<b>\$ 3,430,970.46</b>

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**OWNER:** City of Eden

I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

**PROJECT:** RE-BID: Contract III - Bridge Street Basin Rehabilitation and Replacement (Additive No. 2)

**LOCATION:** City Hall, Front Conference Room, 308 E. Stadium Drive, Eden, NC 27288

**DATE:** 2/1/2022

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

Raleigh, N.C.

NC License No F-0374

**Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.**

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	01 71 13	2.01.1 A	Mobilization/Demobilization (1.5% of Construction)	LS	1	\$ 61,412.15	\$ 61,412.15
2	01 40 00	2.01.2.A	Allowance for 3rd Party Testing	LS	1	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 39,375.00
3			Allowance for Shed Relocation	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	13 51 00	2.13.1.A	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 196,875.00	\$ 196,875.00
5			Landscaping Micellaneous Restoration	LS	1	\$ 27,562.50	\$ 27,562.50
6	31 10 00	2.31.1.A	Clear and Grub (Site Clearing)	AC	0.43	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 23,703.75
7	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	8-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	947.7	\$ 51.69	\$ 48,986.61
11	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 2,266.88	\$ 4,533.76
12	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	3	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 8,302.50
13	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 3,273.75	\$ 6,547.50
26			4' DIA Manhole Abandonment (12 to 14 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 4,612.50	\$ 4,612.50
31	31 10 00	2.31.1.G	8-inch Utility Pipe Abandonment/Pressure Grouting/Grout Fill	LF	693.2	\$ 41.63	\$ 28,857.92
37	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 15-inch	LF	32	\$ 139.61	\$ 4,467.52
58	31 23 16	2.31.2.A	Select Backfill	CY	1900	\$ 42.75	\$ 81,225.00
59	31 23 16	2.31.2.B	Undercut Excavation and Stabilization Stone	CY	45	\$ 84.35	\$ 3,795.75
60	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Mechanical Disintegration	CY	633	\$ 265.50	\$ 168,061.50
61	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Blasting	CY	1267	\$ 171.19	\$ 216,897.73
63			Remove 4' Chain Link Fence	LF	66	\$ 13.40	\$ 884.40
67	31 25 13	2.31.4.A	Silt Fence	LF	2536	\$ 6.29	\$ 15,951.44
68	31 25 13	2.31.4.B	Temporary Construction Entrance (Minimum Dimensions of 12' x 50')	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
70	31 25 13	2.31.4.D	Construction Composite Rig Matting	SY	1497	\$ 88.31	\$ 132,200.07
72	31 25 13	2.31.4.E	Class I Rip Rap W/Filter Fabric	SY	92	\$ 121.50	\$ 11,178.00
74	31 25 13	2.31.4.F	Temporary Stone (Rock Silt) Check Dam	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
75	31 25 13	2.31.4.G	Temporary Stone Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
76	31 25 13	2.31.4.G	Temporary Stone Outlet Protection	EA	13	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,825.00
77	31 25 13	2.31.4.I	Temporary Inlet Protection of Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
78	31 25 13	2.31.4.J	Erosion Control (Jute) Matting	SY	76.92	\$ 8.44	\$ 649.20
79	31 25 13	2.31.4.K	Straw Mulch W/ Netting	SY	8439.16	\$ 2.14	\$ 18,059.80
80	31 25 13	2.31.4.L	Temporary Stream Crossings by Bridgemats (11 to 20 feet)	EA	3	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
82	31 25 13	2.31.4.N	Coffer Dam and Pump Around (Creek Crossing)	EA	3	\$ 60,187.50	\$ 180,562.50
86	32 12 16	2.32.2.B	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replace (City Streets)	SY	577.9	\$ 96.47	\$ 55,750.01
89	32 12 16	2.32.2.D	Asphalt Milling and Overlay per Detail on Sheet D4	SY	1291.3	\$ 66.70	\$ 86,129.71

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
93	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Flatwork Removal and Replacement	SY	22.1	\$ 120.66	\$ 2,666.59
94	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	9.6	\$ 120.96	\$ 1,161.22
98	32 92 19	2.32.5.A	Cleanup and Seeding (Permanent)	SY	8511.05	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,788.68
99	32 92 19	2.32.5.A	Cleanup and Seeding (Permanent -Wetlands)	SY	124.56	\$ 6.75	\$ 840.78
100	33 01 30	2.33.1.A	8-inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	1291.6	\$ 42.75	\$ 55,215.90
104	33 01 30.11	2.33.4.A	8-inch CCTV Sewer Inspection	LF	1291.6	\$ 5.55	\$ 7,168.38
116	33 01 37	2.33.8.A	Replacing Manhole Frames and Covers - Unpaved Areas	EA	6	\$ 945.00	\$ 5,670.00
117	33 01 37	2.33.8.B	Replacing Manhole Frames & Covers - Paved Areas	EA	1	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
118	33 01 37	2.33.8.C	Existing Brick Manhole Rehabilitation (4' DIA)	VF	54.89	\$ 461.25	\$ 25,318.01
120	33 01 37	2.33.8.F	Manhole Vents (Existing Precast or Brick Manholes) (Less than 6 feet)	EA	2	\$ 2,576.25	\$ 5,152.50
122	33 01 37	2.33.8.G	Additional Manhole Vent Piping for Existing Manhole (Beyond 6 feet)	VF	7	\$ 348.75	\$ 2,441.25
124	33 01 37	2.33.8.L	Manhole Bench and Trough Rehabilitation	EA	1	\$ 2,643.75	\$ 2,643.75
125	33 01 37	2.33.8.M	4' DIA Manhole Cleaning and Patching	EA	1	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
128	33 01 37	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (8 to 10 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 9,618.90	\$ 9,618.90
129	33 01 37	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (10 to 12 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 11,568.27	\$ 11,568.27
134	33 01 37	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Solid Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 9,618.90	\$ 9,618.90
145	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	2	\$ 11,194.36	\$ 22,388.72
146	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (6 to 8 feet deep)	EA	4	\$ 9,183.26	\$ 36,733.04
147	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Flat Top Manhole, w/Watertight Frame and Bolted Cover (8 to 10 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 10,595.41	\$ 10,595.41
169	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.E	Manhole Vents on New Manholes (Vent Height Less than 6-feet)	EA	1	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 2,587.50
176	33 12 13	2.33.11.A	1-inch Meter Reconnection	EA	4	\$ 826.88	\$ 3,307.52
178	33 12 13	2.33.11.C	1-inch Water Service Tap on 6-inch Water Main	EA	4	\$ 2,103.75	\$ 8,415.00
182	33 12 13	2.33.11.D	1-inch Water Service Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	119	\$ 33.13	\$ 3,942.47
212	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	478	\$ 94.11	\$ 44,984.58
213	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	726	\$ 108.73	\$ 78,937.98
214	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	42	\$ 130.02	\$ 5,460.84
215	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	5	\$ 148.52	\$ 742.60
221	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	98	\$ 160.85	\$ 15,763.30
222	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	494	\$ 160.85	\$ 79,459.90
223	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	64	\$ 171.37	\$ 10,967.68
224	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	4	\$ 185.60	\$ 742.40
282	33 31 00	2.33.15.D	Tracer Wire For Gravity Sewer and Service laterals	LF	2030	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,070.60
283	33 31 00	2.33.15.E	Detectable Warning and Identification Tape	LF	2030	\$ 0.30	\$ 609.00
288	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	8-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	4	\$ 1,378.13	\$ 5,512.52
292	33 31 00	2.33.15.H	Anti-Seep Collar on 8" Gravity Sewer Main	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
294	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	119	\$ 98.44	\$ 11,714.36
298	33 32 00	2.33.15.K	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,011.94	\$ 1,011.94
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS - ADDITIVE NO. 2</b>							<b>\$ 2,044,697.31</b>

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**OWNER:** City of Eden

**PROJECT:** RE-BID: Contract III - Bridge Street Basin Rehabilitation and Replacement (Additive No. 3)

**LOCATION:** City Hall, Front Conference Rom, 308 E. Stadium Drive, Eden, NC 27288

**DATE:** 2/1/2022

I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

Raleigh, N.C.

NC License No F-0374

**Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.**

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	01 71 13	2.01.1.A	Mobilization/Demobilization (1.5% of Construction)	LS	1	\$ 77,429.23	\$ 77,429.23
2	01 40 00	2.01.2.A	Allowance for 3rd Party Testing	LS	1	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 11,812.50
3			Allowance for Shed Relocation	LS	1	\$ 2,445.65	\$ 2,445.65
4	13 51 00	2.13.1.A	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 28,125.00
5			Landscaping Micellaneous Restoration	LS	1	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 19,125.00
6	31 10 00	2.31.1.A	Clear and Grub (Site Clearing)	AC	0.02	\$ 62,887.50	\$ 1,257.75
7	31 10 00	2.31.1.B	8-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	638.4	\$ 51.69	\$ 32,998.90
11	31 10 00	2.31.1.C	4' DIA Manhole Removal and Disposal (Standard) (0 to 6 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 2,266.88	\$ 2,266.88
35	31 10 00	2.31.1.H	Storm Drain Removal and Replacement of Exist. 12-inch	LF	52	\$ 102.38	\$ 5,323.76
47	31 10 00	2.31.1.Q	6-inch Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	20	\$ 29.25	\$ 585.00
48	31 10 00	2.31.1.Q	8-inch Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	465	\$ 32.06	\$ 14,907.90
51	31 10 00	2.31.1.R	8-inch Water Main Valve Abandonment	EA	1	\$ 556.88	\$ 556.88
53	31 10 00	2.31.1.S	6-inch Water Main Valve Removal	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
54	31 10 00	2.31.1.S	8-inch Water Main Valve Removal	EA	1	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00
56	31 10 00	2.31.1.U	Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 967.50	\$ 1,935.00
57	31 23 16	2.31.2.A	Select Backfill	CY	3200	\$ 42.75	\$ 136,800.00
58	31 23 16	2.31.2.B	Undercut Excavation and Stabilization Stone	CY	200	\$ 84.35	\$ 16,870.00
59	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Mechanical Disintegration	CY	1067	\$ 265.50	\$ 283,288.50
60	31 23 18	2.31.3.A	Rock Excavation and Removal by Blasting	CY	2133	\$ 173.25	\$ 369,542.25
85	32 12 16	2.32.2.B	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replace (City Streets)	SY	1842	\$ 121.56	\$ 223,913.52
88	32 12 16	2.32.2.D	Asphalt Milling and Overlay per Detail on Sheet D4	SY	5097.9	\$ 78.75	\$ 401,459.63
91	32 12 16	2.32.2.H	Remove and Replace Existing Stamped Decorative Asphalt	SY	38.7	\$ 278.16	\$ 10,764.79
92	32 13 13	2.32.3.A	Concrete Flatwork Removal and Replacement	SY	41.9	\$ 120.66	\$ 5,055.65
94	32 13 13	2.32.3.B	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	58	\$ 69.06	\$ 4,005.48
97	32 92 19	2.32.5.A	Cleanup and Seeding (Permanent)	SY	322	\$ 26.16	\$ 8,423.52
99	33 01 30	2.33.1.A	8-inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	389	\$ 47.25	\$ 18,380.25
103	33 01 30.11	2.33.4.A	8-inch CCTV Sewer Inspection	LF	389	\$ 5.55	\$ 2,158.95
116	33 01 37	2.33.8.B	Replacing Manhole Frames & Covers - Paved Areas	EA	3	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00
117	33 01 37	2.33.8.C	Existing Brick Manhole Rehabilitation (4' DIA)	VF	24.93	\$ 292.50	\$ 7,292.03
125	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (0 to 6 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 6,482.25	\$ 6,482.25
126	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (6 to 8 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 7,371.00
128	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (10 to 12 ft deep)	EA	1	\$ 11,568.27	\$ 11,568.27

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
132	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.A	4' DIA Standard Manhole w/Standard Frame and Standard Cover (18 to 20 ft deep)	EA	2	\$ 20,803.50	\$ 41,607.00
161	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.C	4' DIA Standard Doghouse Manhole, w/Standard Frame and Cover (10 to 12 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 8,340.75	\$ 8,340.75
170	33 05 13.16	2.33.9.G	Outside Drop Structure	VF	5.23	\$ 1,087.88	\$ 5,689.61
178	33 12 13	2.33.11.C	1-inch Water Service Tap on 8-inch Water Main	EA	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
182	33 12 13	2.33.11.D	2-inch Copper Water Service Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	85	\$ 81.17	\$ 6,899.45
185	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	8-inch DIP Water Main	LF	419	\$ 78.19	\$ 32,761.61
187	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	6-inch DIP-Restrained Joint Water Main	LF	5	\$ 86.63	\$ 433.15
188	33 14 13	2.33.13.A	8-inch DIP-Restrained Joint Water Main	LF	513	\$ 92.50	\$ 47,452.50
192	33 14 13	2.33.13.B	8-inch DIP Restrained Joint Fittings	LBS	2000	\$ 6.08	\$ 12,160.00
195	33 14 13	2.33.13.C	6-inch Restrained Gate Valve and Box	EA	1	\$ 1,995.65	\$ 1,995.65
196	33 14 13	2.33.13.C	8-inch Restrained Gate Valve and Box	EA	6	\$ 2,747.14	\$ 16,482.84
200	33 14 13	2.33.13.D	8-Inch x 8-inch x 8-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Box	EA	1	\$ 6,738.15	\$ 6,738.15
201	33 14 13	2.33.13.E	8-Inch Connection to Existing Water Line	EA	1	\$ 3,768.75	\$ 3,768.75
202	33 14 13	2.33.13.F	6-Inch Line Stops	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
203	33 14 13	2.33.13.G	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,923.75	\$ 1,923.75
204	33 14 13	2.33.13.H	8-inch Temporary Water Main	LF	366	\$ 138.94	\$ 50,852.04
205	33 14 13	2.33.13.K	Thrust Collar on 6" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,068.75	\$ 1,068.75
206	33 14 13	2.33.13.K	Thrust Collar on 8" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,321.88	\$ 1,321.88
209	33 14 19	2.33.14.B	Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$ 7,759.38	\$ 15,518.76
210	33 14 19	2.33.14.C	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 6,943.25	\$ 6,943.25
211	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	79.97	\$ 114.36	\$ 9,145.37
212	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	90	\$ 130.61	\$ 11,754.90
213	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	216	\$ 173.36	\$ 37,445.76
214	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	136	\$ 190.15	\$ 25,860.40
215	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	119	\$ 224.44	\$ 26,708.36
216	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	212	\$ 321.75	\$ 68,211.00
217	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	113	\$ 345.38	\$ 39,027.94
218	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (18 to 20 feet deep)	LF	72	\$ 369.00	\$ 26,568.00
220	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 to 6 feet deep)	LF	14	\$ 150.22	\$ 2,103.08
221	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 to 8 feet deep)	LF	7	\$ 160.85	\$ 1,125.95
222	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (8 to 10 feet deep)	LF	76	\$ 172.50	\$ 13,110.00
223	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (10 to 12 feet deep)	LF	62	\$ 186.17	\$ 11,542.54
224	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (12 to 14 feet deep)	LF	46	\$ 386.42	\$ 17,775.32
225	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (14 to 16 feet deep)	LF	12	\$ 411.17	\$ 4,934.04
226	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (16 to 18 feet deep)	LF	8	\$ 434.79	\$ 3,478.32
227	33 31 00	2.33.15.A	8-inch DIP Gravity Sewer Pipe (18 to 20 feet deep)	LF	28	\$ 447.17	\$ 12,520.76
272	36 31 00		Gravity Sewer 8-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe with 12-inch x 0.250-inch Thick Steel Encasement by Open	LF	21.34	\$ 722.93	\$ 15,427.33
281	33 31 00	2.33.15.D	Tracer Wire For Gravity Sewer and Service laterals	LF	691.97	\$ 1.02	\$ 705.81
282	33 31 00	2.33.15.E	Detectable Warning and Identification Tape	LF	1681.97	\$ 0.30	\$ 504.59

<b>Firm:</b>	<b>YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC</b>
<b>Address:</b>	9220 NC 65 Stokesdale, NC 27357
<b>License Number/Bid Bond</b>	NC License No. 10022

ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE SPECIFICATION PAYMENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
283	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	2-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,158.75	\$ 1,158.75
284	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	4-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,265.63	\$ 1,265.63
285	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	6-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	1	\$ 950.63	\$ 950.63
287	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	8-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	4	\$ 1,378.13	\$ 5,512.52
288	33 31 00	2.33.15.F	10-inch Connection/Core/Tap to Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
293	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	170	\$ 119.70	\$ 20,349.00
294	33 32 00	2.33.15.J	4-inch DIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Cut)	LF	221	\$ 1,011.94	\$ 223,638.74
299	33 32 00	2.33.15.K	6-inch DIP Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,029.50	\$ 2,029.50
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS - ADDITIVE NO. 3</b>							<b>\$ 2,581,887.66</b>

**Summary**

			<b>Base Bid Total</b>	<b>\$ 19,623,326.30</b>
			<b>Bid Additive #1 Total</b>	<b>\$ 3,430,970.46</b>
			<b>Bid Additive #2 Total</b>	<b>\$ 2,044,697.31</b>
			<b>Bid Additive #3 Total</b>	<b>\$ 2,581,887.66</b>
			<b>Total Project (Base Bid + All Additive Bids)</b>	<b>\$ 27,680,881.73</b>